

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case(Civil) No.2/2004
with TC Nos. 59-60, 66-67, 68-267/2003,
1,3,8,9,10 and 22/2004 and
TC(Crl.) Nos. 1,2,3,4,5 and 6/2004 and
IA No. 1 in TC No. 59/2002 and
IA Nos. 1-28 in TC No. 2/2004

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE GOLDER FORESTS (I) LTD. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 20/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For appearing parties:

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. N R Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij., Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.(NP)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(NP)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. V Niren, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rabi N Raut, Adv.

Ms. V D Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.

for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file paperbooks.

TC(C) Nos. 59/03, 66/03, 1/04, 3/04, 8/04, 9/04, 10/04 and 22/04 : The counsel to take steps for completing the service on unserved respondents within three weeks.

TC(C) No. 67/03 and TC(Crl.) Nos. 1/04 to 6/04 : It is pointed out by Shri Bhargava V Desai, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that these cases were not directed to be transferred by this Court and yet the records thereof have been received. Office to verify. If there is no direction for transferring these cases or summoning the records thereof, then the records will be returned to the respective Courts wherefrom they have been received.

The Status Report filed by the Official Liquidator is taken on record. Such of the parties as are desirous of obtaining copies thereof, may do so from the Registry.

I.A. No. 28 in TC(C) No. 2/2004, I.A. No. 20 in TC(C) No. 2/2004, I.A. No. (filed by Official Liquidator) in TC(C) 68/2003, I.A. No. 9 in TC(C) 2/2004 and WP(C) No. 188/2004 shall be listed for directions in the matter of interim relief on 27th July, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER