

Æ

T.C.(C)No. 2 OF 2004
ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case(Civil) No.2/2004 & T.C. (C) No. 68/2003

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for direction with letter dated 24.08.2004)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Applicant in
IA 28 in TC(C)02/04Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. N.R.Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bultan, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Saied, Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

For State of Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
West BengalMr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We modify our order dated 19th August, 2004 to the extent that the Provisional Liquidator appointed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana will be entitled to continue till the end of September, 2004. He shall be paid the remunerations as fixed by the High Court. The time to hold the first meeting to be fixed by the Chairman appointed by us. We request that it be held before 30th September, 2004.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master