

Z

T.C.(C)No. 68 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5 in T.C.(C) No.68/2003

NATIONAL INVESTORS FORUM Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

With

I.A. Nos.28, 33, 34 of 2004 in T.C. (Civil) No. 2/2004 &
I.A.-----/04 filed on behalf of RBI

Date : 03/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant (s)
in IA 5/2004 in
TC(C) No.68/03Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Asiam Aggarwal, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)
in TC 2/2004 & for Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Applicants in IA Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
33/04 in TC(C) 2/04 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in IA 28/2004 in
TC(C) No.2/04 Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. N.R.Choudhury, Adv.
in IA 34/2004 in Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv. .
TC(C) No.2/04

For Applicant (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
in IA ____/04 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
filed by RBIMr. Srinjoy Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent
Golden Forest in IA 5, Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
IA 33 & 34

For Respondent -Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.
Committee Mr. Asiam Aggarwal, Adv.
(Provisional Liquidator)

in IA 28, 33 & 34

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.5/2004 in TC(C)68/03 and on I.A. Nos.28, 33 and 34 of 2004 in TC(C) No .2/2004.

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Golden Forest in I.A. Nos.5, 33 & 34.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Committee (Provisional Liquidator) in I.A. Nos.28, 33 & 34.

List these IAs on 10th December, 2004.

Additional documents filed by the Committee to be produced in Court on the next date of hearing.

Additional documents filed by Provisional Liquidator in I.A. No.1 shall also be made available in the Court on the next occasion.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master