

¶

T.C.(C)No. 2 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 40 in Transfer Case(Civil) No.2/2004

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE GOLDER FORESTS (I) LTD.
(For directions with office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant-M/s.Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Drive-in-TouristMr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
ResortMs. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

For Chairman of theMs. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
CommitteeMr. Ashim Agarwal, Adv.

For GFILMr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K.Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For SEBIMr. Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For RBIMr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

For Applicant(s) inMr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
I.As.7-11 in TC 68/03Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For State of PunjabMr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. (NP)

For State of Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG
UttaranchalMr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant and Ms. S uruchii Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Chairman of the Committee on I.A. No. 40. In our view, at this stage, no ad-interim orders can be passed. I.A. to be listed on 29th April, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

