

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

ARBITRATION PETITION 19 OF 2005

DHV CONSULTANTS BV, THE NETHERLANDS
Petitioner (s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT, U.P.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

O R D E R

By consent of parties, Mr. Justice R.M. Sahai (Retd.) is appointed as

Sole Arbitrator. Parties to appear before him after taking date and time from him.

Mr. Justice Sahai to fix his own fees. Four months' time is granted to conclude

Arbitration Proceedings.

.....J.

[S.N. Variava]

New Delhi;

October 19, 2005.