

CHAMBER MATTER
SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.23 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF:

M/S. SECIT S.P.A.
CANT(S)

APPLI

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.
NON-APPLICANT(S)

(With office report)

Date : 07th November, 2006.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Applicant(s)

Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

for Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Non-applicant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. (NP)

O R D E R

that so far Learned counsel for the applicant is present. He states the

settlement has not been arrived at but the talk of settlement is going on. He,

therefore, prays for six weeks' time. The learned counsel for the opponent is not

present. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

.....J.

(C.K. THAKKER)