

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE No. 1/2004 U/A 317 (1) of the CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

IN R/O: Smt. Sayalee Sanjeev Joshi, Member,
Maharashtra Public Service Commission

(By Post)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring
new documents on record and Office Report)(For Further Directions)

Date : 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

for Attorney General for India

For Respondent

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. Sayalee Sanjeev Joshi (in person)

For UOI

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For State of Mah.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For MPSC

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

der dated 17th This order may be read in continuation of our or

January, 2007. We direct Mr. B. Sudheendra Kumar, Registrar of this Court

Joshi, to record the evidence (cross-examination) of Smt. Sayalee Sanjeev

respondent herein, on 12th February, 2007 and complete the same on day to day

completed, basis. As soon as the cross-examination of the respondent is the

Registrar shall report the matter to the Court for further directions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Vijay Dhawan)

(

Court Master
Court Master