

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE No. 1/2004 U/A 317 (1) of the CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

IN R/O: Smt. Sayalee Sanjeev Joshi, Member,  
Maharashtra Public Service Commission

(By Post)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring  
new documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

for Attorney General for India

For Respondent

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, adv.

Mr. G.R.Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Suman, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For State of Mah. Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For MPSC Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, learned counsel for the Maharashtra State Public Service Commission resumed his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments in rejoinder.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master

r

LIST OF BOOKS

1. 2004 (4) SCC, 309 at 321
2. AIR 1940 Privy Council, 176 (At 180)
3. 2005 (2) SCC, 13
4. 1964 (6) SCR, 623 at 633, 634
5. 2000(9) SCC, 149
6. AIR 1998 SC, 3258
7. 1983 (4) SCC, 259 at 267
8. 2002 (7) SCC, 334 (paras 25 to 27)