

ITEM NO.1 & 4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

T.C.(C) No. 68 of 2003

NATIONAL INVESTORS FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.2/2004 (with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.74/2007 IN TC(C) NO.2/2004

Date: 17/04/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

in TC 68/2003

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

in TC 2/2004

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.for

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For the Committee
and for petitioner
in contempt petition

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.

For the respondents

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For State of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv. for

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

2

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.C. No. 68/2003

d on 9th We have not been able to trace the Committee's Report file

January, 2007 on Auction Sale of Properties of which the Committee seeks confirmation. Office to check and verify as to whether the same has actually been placed on record or not. Counsel appearing for the Committee also undertakes to file another set of Committee's Report on Auction Sale of Properties filed on 9th January, 2007 along with appropriate application for seeking confirmation.

T.C. No.2/2004 along with Contempt Petition @ No.74/2007

Issue notice to contemnor Nos. 1 to 7 only at this stage in the contempt petition.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of contemnor Nos. 1 & 2. Service on them is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining contemnors.

Let these petitions come up together after the service is complete in the contempt petition.

Contemnors-respondents need not be present on the first date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master