

[For judgment]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE No. 1/2004 U/A 317 (1) of the CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

IN R/O: Smt. Sayalee Sanjeev Joshi, Member,  
Maharashtra Public Service Commission

(By Post)

Date : 17/05/2007 This Reference was called on for Judgment today.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. for  
Attorney General for India

For Respondent Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv.

For UOI Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For State of Mah. Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For MPSC Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the  
judgment

of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh, Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The Reference is answered in the affirmative only a  
s regards charge

no.3 and the Reference in respect of the remaining charges is  
answered in

terms of the signed reportable judgment. The answer be duly forwarded to the

Hon'ble the President of India.

(Subhash Chander)  
(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court

Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]