

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 70-71 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 2 OF 2004

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For quashing order dt. 2.5.2007 passed by the Chairman, Committee-Golden Forest (India) Ltd. and ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj ,Adv
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv
Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv
Mr. K.C. Dua ,Adv
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates ,Adv
Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv
Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv

2

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates ,Adv
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv
Mr. A.P. Mohanty ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv
M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List before the appropriate Bench after summer vacation.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master