

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOs. 72- 73 and 76- 77 in T R A N S F E R C A S E (C I V I L .) N O . 2 O F 2 0 0 4

T H E S E C U R I T I E S & E X C H A N G E B D . O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T H E G O L D E N F O R E S T S (I) L T D .

Respondent(s)

(For implead ment, direction, intervention, stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order dated 22. 6. 2 0 0 7 and office report)

Date: 09/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For the Committee

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv
Mr. P r a s h a t Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Yorks Resorts

Mr. R a n j i t K u m a r , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. K h w a i r a k p a m Nobin Singh, Adv

For intervenor(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv. for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv

Mr. K. S. Rana ,Adv

Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv

Ms. Varunabhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

For Golden Forest

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. B. Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Suresh, Adv.

For State of W. B.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. D.N. Goburthan, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No stay in I.As.

Counsel appearing for the Committee seeks time to file a short reply in response to the applications made. May do so within a week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three days thereafter. Respondent does not wish to file any reply. Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Neeru Bal Vij)
Court Master