

IT E M NO.2

COUR T NO.3

SEC T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 63- 65, 68- 83 IN T R A N S F E R C A S E (C I V I L .) N O. 2 O F 2 0 0 4

T H E S E C U R I T I E S & E X C H A N G E B D. O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T H E G O L D E N F O R E S T S (I) L T D.

Respondent(s)

(For quashing order dated 25. 2 0 0 7 passed by the Chairma n, Committee- Golden Forest (India) Ltd. and ad-interim ex-parte stay and for seeking urgent directions and impleadment and directions and permission to file additional documents and impleadment/direction/objection and intervention and impleadment/direction/stay and office report)

with

IA No.27, 29- 31 in T.C. No.68 / 2 0 0 3

(for confirmation of sale and for quashing/setting aside of order passed by the Chairm a n Committee and stay and intervention and office report)

with CP © 74 / 2 0 0 7 in TC(c) No.2/ 2 0 0 4

Date: 06 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASH O K BHAN

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S.S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bha rgava V.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharm a, Adv.

For the Committee

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv

Mr. Pra s h a t Chouha n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Ba k s h i, Adv.

For Drive- in Tourist
Resorts Pvt. Ltd.

Mr., Ranjit Kuma r, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ranja n Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.N. R.Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Kira n Suri ,Adv

Ms. Minaks hi Vij ,Adv

Mr. Ugra Shank a r Pra s ad ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. K.C. Dua ,Adv

2

Mr. Subra moniu m Pra s ad ,Adv

Mr. Pijus h K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a Pra s a d ,Adv

Mr. K hwa i r a kp a m Nobin Singh ,Adv
For intervenor(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

Mrs. V.D. Kha nn a, Adv. for
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates ,Adv

Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv

Ms. Chitra Marka ndaya ,Adv

Ms. Varuna Bha nd a ri Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes hwa r Pra s ad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
M/S. K. R a m k u m a r & Associates ,Adv

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Pa r k a s h, Adv.
Mr.Sarvesh Bis a ria, Adv. for
Ms.S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

In Ias 63- 6 5

Mrs. Ka nwaljit Kochha r, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Choudhary, Adv.

For Golden Forest

Mr. Anil Sharm a, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bha rdwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kum a r Singh, Adv.

For State of W. B.

Mr. T.C. Sharm a, Adv.

Mr. A.P.Moha nty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. R.Gopasla k ris h n a n, Adv.

M/s. K. J. J o h n & Co.

Ms. Shalu Shar m a, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

3

Mr. Vivek K.Ta n k h a , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pra s h a nt Kuma r, Adv.
Mr. Anandesh Gauta m, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookk att, Adv.for
M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. D.N.Goburdha n, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kuma r, Adv.
Dr. Kaila s h Chand, Adv.

Mr.S. R avi Shank a r, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ashwani Kum a r, Adv.
Mr. Kuljit Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajnees h Shar m a, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Y. P. D hingra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharm a, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kuma r Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Arun K.Sinh a, Adv.
Mr. Ra kes h Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kum a r Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

List on a Non- miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master