

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.84 in IA 82 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 2 OF 2004

In the matter of:

Amartex Industries Ltd.

..Applicant(s)

In the matter of:

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of money and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv . for Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.
For the Committee	Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Applicant(s)	Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv. for Mr. Y.P.Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The sum of Rs.20,07,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Seven Lac and Fifty Thousand) only along with accrued interest, if any, be paid to the applicant provided the applicant furnishes an undertaking immediately to this Court to the effect that it will redeposit the amount in case its bid is accepted and confirmed by this Court. The I.A. stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
AR-cum-PS Court Master