

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.3

SEC T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 60- 83, 85- 88/ 2007 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL .) NO. 2 OF 2004

THE SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

THE GOLDEN FORESTS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For quashing order dated 25. 2007 passed by the Chairman, Committee- Golden Forest (India) Ltd. and ad- interim ex-parte stay and for seeking urgent directions and impleadment and directions and permission to file additional documents and impleadment/direction/objection and intervention and impleadment/direction/stay and office report)

with

IA No.27, 29- 35 in T.C. No.68 / 2003

(for confirmation of sale and for quashing/setting aside of order passed by the Chairman Committee and stay and intervention and directions and impleadment and merger of 110 companies with GIFL and office report)

with CP © 74/ 2007 in TC(c) No.2/ 2004

Date: 14/ 11 / 2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.for

Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.

For the Committee

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv

Mr. Prashant Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Golden Forest

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Babita, Adv.

Mr. Ashavani Kumar, Adv. for

Ms.S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khalkar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Nandy, Adv.

For Drive- in Tourist
Resorts Pvt. Ltd.

Mr., Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.for

M/s. AP & J Chambers.

Mr. D.N.Goburdh an, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r, Adv.

Dr. Kaila sh Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. Subr a mo niu m P r a s ad ,Adv

Ms. Varun a Bh and a ri Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Ra me sh w a r P r a s ad Goyal ,Adv

Mr.S. R avi Shan k a r , Adv.

Ms. Sunita Shar m a, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabh ar w al, Adv.

Mr. J atinder Ku m a r Bh atia, Adv.

Mr. B.N. J h a, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinh a, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Ku m a r Sinh a, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.for

Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

To come up after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanw al Singh)
Court Master