

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
25922-25925/2015

(Against the impugned interlocutory order dated 31.7.2015 in CA No. 377 of 2015 and interlocutory Order dated 7.8.2015 passed in C.A. No. 228 of 2015 and C. A. No. 273 of 2015 and final order dated 7.8.2015 passed in C.P. No. 115 of 2002 by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

COMMITTEE-GOLDEN FORESTS (INDIA) LTD. (APPOINTED BY  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA) Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

PLANTATION INVESTORS PROTECTION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND  
ANR. ETC ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-3

Mr. Anand Chibrar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Issue notice to other respondents.

Put up these matters on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

Till then, the newly constituted Committee shall stay  
the proceedings.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.