

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
25922-25925/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2015 in CA No. 377/2015,31/07/2015 in CP No. 115/2002,07/08/2015 in CP No. 115/2002,07/08/2015 in CA No. 273/2015,07/08/2015 in CA No. 228/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMITTEE-GOLDEN FORESTS (INDIA) LTD. (APPOINTED BY  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANTATION INVESTORS PROTECTION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND  
ANR. ETC ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. H.L. Sharma, Adv.

R.NO.1 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed within six weeks' time.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

List thereafter.

Interim order, granted earlier, is continued till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar