

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25922-25925/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2015 in CA No.377/2015 and Interlocutory Order dated 07/08/2015 in CA Nos.228/2015 and 273/2015 and final order dated 07/08/2015 in CP No.115/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMITTEE-GOLDEN FORESTS (INDIA) LTD.  
(APPOINTED BY SUPREME COURT OF INDIA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANTATION INVESTORS PROTECTION SOCIETY  
(REGD.) & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant,Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantwanu Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.3 seeking adjournment, list the matters on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar