

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25922-25925/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2015 in CA No.377/2015 and interlocutory order dated 07/08/2015 in CA Nos.228/2015 and 273/2015 and final order dated 07/08/2015 in CP No.115/2002 in passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMITTEE-GOLDEN FORESTS (INDIA) LTD.  
(APPOINTED BY SUPREME COURT OF INDIA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PLANTATION INVESTORS PROTECTION SOCIETY  
(REGD.) & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan,Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Surinder D. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Meghsham S. Bhangle,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Bhandari,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Dalal,Adv.  
Mr. Tejal Dalal,Adv.  
For Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

Leave granted.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

It is directed that implementation of the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, passed by the Punjab and Haryana High Court in C.A.Nos.228 and 275 of 2015, shall remain stayed.

It is further directed that while passing any order, the Company Court shall consider the contents of the order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, passed by the High Court of Delhi in Writ Petition (C) Nos.1399/2010 and 1400/2010.

It is clarified that old Committee, which was constituted prior to the passing of impugned order, shall continue to function.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar