

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3134-3137 OF 2016

Committee-Golden Forests (India) Ltd. ...Appellant
(Appointed by Supreme Court of India)

VERSUS

Plantation Investors Protection Society (Regd.) ...Respondents
& Anr. Etc. Etc.

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.03.2016.

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 3134/2016, Respondent No. 3 in C.A. Nos. 3135-3137/2016 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in C.A. No. 3137/2016 could not be served as Counsel for the Appellant has not filed spare copies of petition, so far.

Hence, the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal (Advocate)
C-61, Jangpura, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh (Advocate)
119, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
3. Ms. Shalu Sharma (Advocate)
06, C.K. Daphtary Block,
SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR