

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([for consideration of the pending applications ]

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 19/2005 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2005 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2005 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 1/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 10/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 22/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 59/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 60/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 66/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 68/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 69/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 70/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 71/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 72/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 73/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 74/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 75/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 76/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 77/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 78/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 79/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 80/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 81/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 58/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 83/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 84/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 85/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 86/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 87/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 88/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 89/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 90/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 91/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 92/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 93/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 94/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 96/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 49/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 97/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 50/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 98/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 51/2005 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 99/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 100/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 53/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 101/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 54/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 102/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 55/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 103/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 56/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 104/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 57/2005 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 105/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 106/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 107/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 109/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 110/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 111/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 112/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 115/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 116/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 117/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 118/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 119/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 120/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 121/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 122/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 123/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 125/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 126/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 128/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 129/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 130/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 131/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 132/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 133/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 134/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 135/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 136/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 137/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 138/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 139/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 140/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 141/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 142/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 143/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 144/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 145/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 147/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 148/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 149/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 150/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 151/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 152/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 153/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 155/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 156/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 157/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 158/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 159/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 160/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 161/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 162/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 163/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 164/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 165/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 166/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 167/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 168/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 169/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 170/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 171/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 172/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 173/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 174/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 175/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 176/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 177/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 178/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 179/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 180/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 181/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 182/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 183/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 184/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 185/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 186/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 187/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 188/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 189/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 190/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 191/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 192/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 193/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 194/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 195/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 197/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 198/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 199/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 200/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 202/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 203/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 204/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 205/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 206/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 207/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 208/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 209/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 210/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 211/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 212/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 213/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 214/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 216/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 217/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 218/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 219/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 220/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 221/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 222/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 223/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 224/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 225/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 228/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 229/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 230/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 231/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 232/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 233/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 234/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 235/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 236/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 237/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 238/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 239/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 240/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 241/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 242/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 243/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 244/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 245/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 246/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 247/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 248/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 249/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 250/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 251/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 252/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 254/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 255/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 256/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 257/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 258/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 259/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 260/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 261/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 262/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 95/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 124/2003 (XVI-A)  
T.C. (C) No. 146/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 201/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 215/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 226/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 227/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 82/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 154/2003 (XVI-A)

MA 151/2018 in T.P.(C) No. 2/2004 (XVI-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 8286/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 64633/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 64649/2018)

Date : 21-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Bhawmik, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mike Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Drishti Rathore, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR  
  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.  
 Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.  
 Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
 Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan AAG  
 Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.  
 Dr. Monika Gussain, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Sourabh, Adv.  
 Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
 Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu shekhar, Adv.

For applicant

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Saharan, Adv.  
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Benant Noor Singh Marok, Adv.  
 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Siddhartha sinha, Adv.  
 Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
 Mr. Bhuvan Misra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR  
Mr. Srimanta Ray, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Ms. Varsha Singh Choudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Harpal Singh Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Soummo Patil, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Archana M., Adv.  
Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. V.K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Meghsham S. Bhangle, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Babu, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Jitender Kumar Sethi, DAG  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

List before a Bench in which one us (Hon'ble Indira Banerjee, J.) is not a Member.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 at 2.00 p.m.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER