

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.110706/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No.110701/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
WITH

T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 (XVI-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 42747/2021

IA No. 42747/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.701/2021 in T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35282/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35282/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Harpal Singh Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Applicant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy.AG

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.  
Ms. Aakashi Lodha, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

**Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Surya Kant, AOR**

**Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR**

**Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR**

**Mr. Harpal Singh Saini, Adv.**

**Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.**

**Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.**

**M/S. K J John And Co, AOR**

**Ms. Varsha Singh Chaudhry, Adv.**

**Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.**

**Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.**

**Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR**

**Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Adv.**

**Mr. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Adv.**

**Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.**

**Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashish Vajpayee, Adv.**

**Mr. Nilanjan Sen, Adv.**

**Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR**

**Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR**

**Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR**

**Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR**

**Ms. Chitra Markandaya, AOR**

**Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR**

**Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR**

**Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.**

**Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR**

**Mr. Annie John Thayyil, Adv.**

**Mr. Wolf Chandra Paul Bussa, Adv.**

**Mr. Rayala Meetu Naidu, Adv.**

**Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.**

**Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR**

**Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR**

**Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.**

**Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.**

**Mr. Amit, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List these matters before an appropriate Bench.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**