

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2023 This petition was called today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For applicant(s)

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Arjung Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. Nos. 202667, 202756, 202743 and 212823 of 2023 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004 and IA. No. 56711 of 2022 in T.C.(C) No. 2 of 2004 alongwith I.A. No. 127435 of 2023 in T.C. (C) No. 2 of 2004, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 13.12.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)