

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 202667/2023, 202756/2023, 202743/2023 and 212823/2023 )

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 (XIV-A)

(IA 127435/2023 AND I.A. NO. 56711/2022 IN T.C.(C) No. 2/2004)

Date : 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Santanu Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjung Garg, AOR

Mr. Akash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmnanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.

Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Santanu Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Indarjit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Harpal Singh Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, AOR  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Fantreshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhmani S, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Jayant K Sud, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.  
Mr. Pranit Stefano, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Pursoth Kanan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gyan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Md.sadath Hu, Adv.  
Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kafeel Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. A.N. S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guarav Dhama, AAG  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR  
Dr. Praveen Hans, Adv.  
Dr. M.k Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Raghunath Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 202667/2023, 202756/2023, 202743/2023 and 212823/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 188/2004 and IA 127435/2023 & I.A. No. 56711/2022 in T.C.(C) No. 2/2004

1. The Valuation Report filed by the Income Tax Authorities as well as all the applications be placed on the portal by the Committee.
2. Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, learned senior counsel appearing for the

Hawk Capital Builder seeks time to file reply affidavit.

3. All the parties, who wish to file reply affidavit, may file the same within four weeks from today.

4. List these applications/matters on 24.01.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)