

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112751/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 33106/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 156597/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 171258/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 130757/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 158058/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 267222/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 145179/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 241765/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 62733/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 94012/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 58091/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 226492/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 16546/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 77100/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 75467/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 226482/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 173810/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 5215/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 110706/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132630/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132614/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 86122/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 211030/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 145178/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 77270/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132665/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132657/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 45905/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132644/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 175920/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 132638/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 134874/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 202744/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 202669/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 42476/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 217431/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 110701/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 212823/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 130756/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 158056/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 152877/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211021/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 241755/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 62731/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 94002/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 58090/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 226487/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 16535/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 32653/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 7058/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 226475/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 5211/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132597/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 134873/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132594/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132582/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 202756/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132577/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132570/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 27236/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 132550/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 171259/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 42473/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 157541/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 88654/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 18325/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER  
IA No. 130807/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION  
IA No. 140519/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 60/2003 (XIV-A)  
T.C.(C) No. 66/2003 (XIV-A)  
T.C.(C) No. 69/2003 (XIV-A)  
T.C.(C) No. 70/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 71/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 72/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 73/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 74/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 75/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 76/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 77/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 78/2003 (XIV-A)  
)

T.C.(C) No. 79/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 80/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 81/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 83/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 84/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 85/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 86/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 87/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 88/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 82/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 90/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 92/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 93/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 94/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 96/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 97/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 98/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 100/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 101/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 102/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 95/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 104/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 107/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 109/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 110/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 112/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 118/2003 (XIV-A)

)  
T.C. (C) No. 119/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 121/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 122/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 123/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 125/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 126/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 128/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 129/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 124/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 130/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 131/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 132/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 133/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 134/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 135/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 136/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 137/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 138/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 139/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 140/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 141/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 142/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 143/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 144/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 145/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 146/2003 (XIV-A)  
)

T.C.(C) No. 147/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 148/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 149/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 150/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 151/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 153/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 155/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 156/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 158/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 162/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 163/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 164/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 165/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 166/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 168/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 169/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 170/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 171/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 173/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 174/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 175/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 176/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 177/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 178/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 179/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 180/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 181/2003 (XIV-A)

)  
T.C. (C) No. 183/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 184/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 185/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 186/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 187/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 188/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 189/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 191/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 192/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 193/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 194/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 195/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 197/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 198/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 199/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 202/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 206/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 207/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 208/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 209/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 210/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 211/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 212/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 213/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 214/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 216/2003 (XIV-A)  
)

T.C. (C) No. 217/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 219/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 220/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 221/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 222/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 223/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 224/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 225/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 228/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 215/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 226/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 227/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 229/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 231/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 232/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 233/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 234/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 235/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 236/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 237/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 238/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 239/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 241/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 242/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 243/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 244/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C. (C) No. 245/2003 (XIV-A)

)  
T.C.(C) No. 246/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 247/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 248/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 249/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 251/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 252/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 254/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 255/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 256/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 257/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 258/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 259/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 260/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 261/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 262/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 3/2004 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 8/2004 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 22/2004 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 19/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 23/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 58/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 49/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 50/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 51/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 53/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 54/2005 (XIV-A)  
)

T.C.(C) No. 55/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 56/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 57/2005 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 59/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 68/2003 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 (XIV-A)

(ONLY

FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 127435/2023

IA No. 51293/2005 - APPLICATION FOR ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 80258/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 80260/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 106350/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 44362/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 79102/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 147187/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 188455/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 36379/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 143211/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 141055/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 80958/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 62749/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 141059/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 156177/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 87335/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 80264/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 66054/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 147188/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 147185/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 75125/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 66052/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 147184/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 14806/2006 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 176824/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 157461/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 51486/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 156171/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 177298/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 158706/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 167941/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 167937/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 18188/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

T.C.(C) No. 1/2004 (XIV-A)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 24/2005 (XIV-A)  
)

C.A. No. 3134-3137/2016 (IV)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 34/2019 (IV)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 35/2019 (IV)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 36/2019 (IV)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 37/2019 (IV)  
)  
T.C.(C) No. 38/2019 (IV)  
)  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 701/2021 in T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 ()  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35282/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 35282/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 942/2021 in T.C.(C) No. 2/2004 ()  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Suruchii Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Barua, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranit Stefano, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sweta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilash Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. S.n.pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, AG Punjab/Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Barua, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Harpal Singh Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Lakra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Joginder Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Ram Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Waseem Akhtar Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Chawla, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranit Stefano, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.  
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.  
Ms. Mansha Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. R Anand Padmanaban, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.  
Ms. J Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh. AG Punjab/Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR  
Dr. M. K Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR  
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ahmed J., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. At the request of Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned senior counsel, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Liberty is also granted to the parties to file their counter/rejoinder affidavit, within two weeks.
3. List on 16.04.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)