

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 188/2004

M/S. RAIGANJ CONSUMER FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MR. SUNIL FERNANDES, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR. SANCHIT GARG,
ADVOCATE AS AMICUS CURIAE

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 3.00 PM]

IA No. 211853/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 230074/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 230077/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 230068/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Rachunath, Adv.
Ms. Hima Baradwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
Dr. Annie John, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Diva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Avinash Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan, Adv.
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR
Dr. M.k Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Maulshree Pathak, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Bijender Chadhry, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Gurjinder Kaur

Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Ritija Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Dr. P.B.Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Patnam Shyla, Adv.

Ms. C.S.Hema, Adv.

Ms. Snehasree Lakkamaneni, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pinku Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Sandali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Prannit Stefano, Adv.
Ms. Shayal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.
Sai Manik Sud, Adv.
Saheb Kocchar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Chawla, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Due to the paucity of time, arguments remained inconclusive today.
2. Relist the writ petition and the tagged matters on 29th April, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.
3. In the meanwhile, the Income Tax Authority shall comply with the directions contained in paragraph 5(ii) and 5(vii) of our order dated 18th February, 2025 and submit its report.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)